SUCCESS for Every Student

Rural and Northen Education Funding Summary Fiscal 2017-18

Description

Ultraviolet Purification System installation at six elementary schools
Additional secondary programming for second semester

Due to a significant decline in enrolment in the secondary panel, funding
was utilized to support existing sections in schools which qualified for

RNEF.

Central Position — 0.5 FTE Student Success ltinerant Re-Engagement

Teacher

Other EPO funding was utilized to support this 0.5 FTE

Principal and Vice-Principal Relief
Secondary Athletics Facilitator

Support schools in field trips, transportation,
activities and programming

Elementary :

Bloomsburg
Boston
Burford

Caledonia Centennial
Cayuga
Courtland
Delhi
Dunnville
Fairview
Glen Morris Central
Grandview
Hagersville
Houghton
Jarvis
Lakewood
Langton
J L Mitchener
Mount Pleasant
Oakland - Scotland
Oneida
Onondaga - Brant
Port Rowan
Rainham
River Heights
St. George-German - E
Seneca
Teeterville
Thompson Creek
Walpole
Walsh
Waterford

Secondary
Delhi
Hagersville
McKinnon Park
Simcoe
Valley Heights
Waterford

Sub-total

TOTAL

Before/After school

3,289
3,181
1,745
2,502
3,713
2,351
1,631
3,526
2,403
2,924

690
2,382
2,470
2,451
1,781
3,299
2,336
2,333
3,124
2,228
3,292
2,150
2,363
1,804
2,494
3,208
3,302
1,670
2,386
2,106
2,460

2,800
3,702
1,935
2,073
3,243
3,600

Actual
$181,319

$251,007

$16,885

$22,085
$16,930

$94,947

$583,173



